BRIHANMUMBAI MAHANAGARPALIKA

Solid Waste Management (SWM) Transport Dept.

Ex.Eng./Tr./E.S./ 5448 / SWM dtd. 29.07.2022

"EXPRESSION OF INTEREST"

Sub :- Filling of Diesel in Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation vehicles of Transport division from Door to Door service providers in City, Eastern Suburbs & Western Suburbs.

Transport division of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation intends to fill the diesel in the municipal vehicles from Door to Door service providers in City, Eastern suburbs & Western Suburbs.

The Door to Door service providers are requested to convey their expression of interest to fill the diesel in the Municipal vehicles along with the terms & conditions in the sealed envelope address to Municipal Commissioner of Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation and superscribed as "Expression of Interest for Filling of Diesel in Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation vehicles of Transport division from Door to Door service providers in City, Eastern suburbs & Western Suburbs".

The "Expression of Interest" shall be delivered at office of the Deputy Chief Engineer (SWM) Transport, 4th floor, Khatav Market Bldg., Khatav Wadi, Sleater Road, Grant Road (W), Mumbai - 400 007 on **05.08.2022** not later than 4.00 pm.

Sd/-

Executive Engr.(Tr.) E/S